### **RESOLUTION 14-33**

### CITY OF PLATTEVILLE 2015 FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the City of Platteville charges certain fees for certain services to ensure that residents and customers whom do not use such services are not charged for their provision; and

WHEREAS, updating the fees for certain services on an annual basis helps to ensure that the City recovers corresponding costs associated with the expenses of providing certain services; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of Platteville has hereby reviewed, amended, and approved the attached 2015 Fee Schedule.

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2014.

Eileen Nickels, Council President

ATTEST:

Jan Martin, City Clerk

# CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Platteville, Wisconsin

# 2015 FEE SCHEDULE

Adopted 12/22/14

Department and Item Description	Duration/Unit	2015 Fees	Ordinance	Notes
ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT	The state of the s	MADE AND	Reference	
Adult Entertainment Licenses			Chapter 32	
Application Fee	The second secon	\$500.00	32.02(3)(d)	
Adult bookstore/adult video store	Annual	\$2,000.00	32.02(7)(e)	A financial service and the se
Adult theater	Annual	minimum of \$2,000	11	AND
having adult booth	Annual	\$40.00 each	H	
having a hall or auditorium	Annual	\$5.00 each	H	
vehicles	Annual	space	) F	
Adult motel	Annual	\$2,000.00	11	
Adult dancing establishment	Annual	\$2,000.00	If	
applicable to each	TVI room	The second opposite the second of the second opposite the second o	VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV	
Other adult establishments meeting the definition of adult entertainment	Annual	\$2,000.00		
Establishment Name Change		\$25.00	32.02(9)	
Alcohol Licenses			Chapter 36	WI Statutes 125
Class "A" Beer	Annual	\$150.00	36.06	WY Statutes 125
Class "B" Beer	Annual	φ130.00	30.00	maximum fee provided by State
5,000 5 5001	7 (11144)	\$100.00	1	Statutes
Class "C" Wine	Annual	\$100.00		"
Retail "Class A" Liquor (off premises)	Annual	\$500.00		· ·
Retail "Class B" Liquor (on premises)	Annual	\$500.00		· ·
Retail "Class B" Liquor Reserve	Initial Application	\$10,000 initial app fee		minimum fee provided by State
Notali Oldoo B Elquoi Neserve	Fee/Annual	and annual fee		Statutes for initial application
Pro-Ration of Fees	r con tintaai	: and annual lec	36.06	Statutes for initial application
Temporary (Picnic) "Class B" or Class "B"	Per Event	\$10.00	30.00	nor alab da
Provisional Retail	60 Days	\$15.00	36.13(2)	per statute
Change of Agent	Each	\$10.00	30.13(2)	per statute
Renewal Liquor License Publication Fee	Each	\$15.00		per statute
New Liquor License Publication Fee	Each	\$25.00		·
Operator's Licenses (Bartenders)	1 year	\$20.00	36.07	
Operator's Licenses (Bartenders)	2 year	\$30.00	36.07	
Provision Operator's License (addt'l 60 days)	A your	\$10.00	36.13(1)	as needed to allow for Council
rionalan aparatar a Elacinea (dadti au daya)		ψ10.00	30.13(1)	action
Transfer of Retail License to Another Premise (by Same Owner)	As needed	\$15.00		uction
	/ to riccucu	ψ10.00		
Animal Licenses	THE TOTAL ASSESSMENT AS A SHARE AS		Chapter 6	
Dog License				
Neutered/Spayed or less than 1 year of age	Annual	\$6.00	6.01(b)	
Other	Annual	\$12.00		
Late fee	Each	\$15.00		
Kennel	Annual	\$35.00	6.09(b)	
Business Licenses/Permits				
Banner Permit	VI 111111111111111111111111111111111111	\$125.00	Admin Policy I.5	
Beekeeping Permit	Each	\$25.00	6.1(b)	
		THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF		A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T
Bike License (One time license)	Each	\$5.00	31.20(b)	maximum foo provided by Ctate
Cigarette/Tobacco	30 ني -1 July	\$100.00	31.24	maximum fee provided by State Statutes

Department and Item Description	Duratic=/Unit	2015 Fees	Ordinance	Notes
DMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT	Same		Reference	The second secon
Fireworks Dealer	Annual	\$200.00	31.25(c)	1 year from date of issuance
Hotel/Motel Permit		\$100.00	3.35(f)	Expires when business ceases
Junk Dealer	July 1-June 30	\$50.00	31.14(4)(c)	
Mobile Home Park License Parade Permit	Annual	\$5.00 per space \$50.00	22.08 41.07	Minimum \$50
Direct Seller Second Hand Dealer/Pawn Brokers	1 year from date of entry	\$50.00	31.14(4)(c)	
Sidewalk Café	Annual	per WI Stats 134.71	31.23	
Taxi and/or Taxi Driver	Annual	\$25.00	4.07	fee
	Annuai	\$10.00	31.19	Expires annually on Dec 31
Non-Sufficient Funds Check Handling Charge	Per Check	\$35.00		
Public Records			RES 11-17	
Copies	Per Page	\$0.25		
CD/DVD	As needed	\$5.00		
Cost to Locate Record	As needed	Actual cost if exceeds \$50		
Cost to Mail Records/Copies	As needed	Actual Cost		;
Prepayment of Fees	As needed	Prepayment may be required if more than \$5		:
Property Information Search Fee	As needed	\$25.00	P0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Plots, Maps, and/or Digital Orthophotos			RES 11-17	
8.5 x 11 (black & white)	Per Page	\$1.00	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
8.5 x 11 (color)	Per Page	\$2.00		-
8.5 x 14 (black & white)	Per Page	\$1.25	VALUE LA	
8.5 x 14 (color)	Per Page	\$2.50		
11 x 17 (black & white)	Per Page	\$2.00		
11 x 17 (color)	Per Page	\$3.00	A 1000 A 100 A	
Plotter 26 x 36 (black & white)	Per Page	\$3.00		
Plotter 26 x 36 (color)	Per Page	\$5.00	V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	:
Special Projects Billed on Time and Material	Per Project	1 hour labor minimum \$35/hr plus materials	THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACT O	

Department and Item Description	Duration/Unit	2015 Fees	Ordinance	Notes
Building Inspection			Reference	
One & Two Family Residential			Chapter 23	
New Principal Buildings & Additions	Per Application	The second of the colour and a second or a product of the colour and the colour a		
Building Permit	per sq. ft.	\$0.12	23.02	minimum \$25
Building Permit Re-issuance After Revocation	Per Application	\$100.00	23.17	
Plumbing Permit	per sq. ft.	\$0.12	23.03	minimum \$25
HVAC Permit	per sq. ft.	\$0.12	23.05	minimum \$25
Electrical Permit	per sq. ft.	\$0.12	23.04	minimum \$25
Plan Review	Per Application	\$50	23.09	
New Home Permit Seal	Per Application	\$30		
New Accessory Buildings		945 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 - 120 -	23.02	
(garages, sheds, storage buildings, etc.)	per sq. ft.	\$0.12		minimum \$25
Accessory Structures & Site Improvements (driveways, decks, fences, retaining walls, etc.)	Dor Application		23.02	
Projects \$5,000 and less	Per Application	\$25		
Projects over \$5,000 and under \$10,000	74447 HILL HE WAS ASSESSED TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	\$25 \$50		
Projects over \$10,000		\$100		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Ψ100		
Interior & Exterior Building Remodeling	Per Application		23.02	į
Projects \$5,000 and less		\$25		
Projects over \$5,000 and under \$10,000		\$50		
Projects over \$10,000		\$100		
Commonaid 9 Multi Family Ducionts	Der Application		Ob 22	
Commercial & Multi-Family Projects	Per Application	\$3.50 per \$1,000 of	Chapter 23 23.02	minimum \$25
Building Permits	er i i vi	value	23.02	пшшшт ф25
Electrical Permits		\$10 per \$1,000 of value	23.04	minimum \$25
Plumbing Permits		\$10 per \$1,000 of value	23.03	minimum \$25
Heating/Ventilating/Air Conditioning Permits		\$10 per \$1000 of value	23.05	minimum \$25
General & Miscellaneous Fees			Chapter 23	
Signs			23.07	
Projects \$5,000 and less		\$50		
Projects over \$5,000 and under \$10,000		\$100		
Projects over \$10,000		\$200		
Moving of Buildings/Structures			23.11	gr <sub>a</sub> nde <b>de la company de la la company de la company de La company de la company de</b>
Buildings = 24 ft.</td <td></td> <td>\$100</td> <td></td> <td></td>		\$100		
Buildings > 24 ft.		\$250		1
		ak til 15 menga pilanggan semanggan sembili. Selang sekin semanggan selanggan penganggan selanggan selanggan selanggan selanggan selanggan selanggan selang		
200 Bird Commencer and Activities (Compact Mathematical Commencer of Commencer of Compact Compact Commencer of Commencer o				
Demolition/Razing Permit Principal Structures	A STATE OF THE STA	\$50	23.06	:

Department and Item Description	tion/Unit ال	2015 Fees	Ordinance	Notes
Building Inspection	**************************************		Reference	, and Market
Accessory Structures		\$25		
Permit to Start Construction/Early Start Permit		\$75	23.09	
Erosion Control Permit		\$50	23.02	
Occupancy Permit		\$50	23.08	
Park Impact Fee	Per Housing Unit	\$380	28.12	

#### General Notes:

- 1. A Wisconsin Uniform Building Permit Seal is required for all new single family and two family dwellings
- 2. All electrical work shall be done by a State of Wisconsin certified master or journeyman electrician. [Exception, a homeowner who owns and occupies his/her own dwelling may do their own work.]
- 3. Construction cost includes labor and materials
- 4. The Building Inspector may estimate construction costs utilizing information provided by permit applicants.
- 5. All permit fees are rounded to the nearest dollar.
- 6. Areas included for fee calculation purposes shall include all floor levels, basement, attached garages, porches and all spaces enclosed and under roof. The Building Inspection Department will make the final determination regarding the square footage of all buildings.
- 7. The construction referred to in this section shall comply with all building, zoning and applicable codes regardless of building permit requirements.

## Construction Exempt from Building Permit Requirements

1. Repairs necessary for building maintenance and upkeep which do not exceed a cost of \$500

RENTAL LICENSE FEE IF UN	T PASSES AFTER 1 INSPECTION				Chapter 33		-
Class A & A1 Units (3 year lic	ense)	Resulting F	Resulting Fee per Unit Type				
Housing Type	<u>License Fee</u>	Eff.	1BR	2BR	3BR	4BR	
One Unit/Rooming House	\$75 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room*	\$75	\$80	\$85	\$90	\$95	
Unit in a 2 unit Building	\$70 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room	\$70	\$75	\$80	\$85	\$90	
Unit in a 3 to 4 unit Building	\$65 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room	\$65	\$70	\$75	\$80	\$85	
Unit in a 5+ unit Building	\$60 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room	\$60	\$65	\$70	\$75	\$80	
Class B Unit (1 year license)							
Housing Type	<u>License Fee</u>	Eff.	1BR	2BR	3BR	<u>4BR</u>	
One Unit/Rooming House	\$55 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room*	\$55	\$60	\$65	\$70	\$75	
Unit in a 2 unit Building	\$50 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room	\$50	\$55	\$60	\$65	\$70	
Unit in a 3 to 4 unit Building	\$45 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room	\$45	\$50	\$55	\$60	\$65	
Unit in a 5+ unit Building	\$40 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room	\$40	\$45	\$50	\$55	\$60	
ŭ				,			

	and Item Description	Dura	ation/Unit	2015 Fees	Ordinance	Notes	
Buildin	g Inspection		10 mm		Reference		
RENTAL LICENSE FEE IF UNI	T PASSES AFTER 2 INSPECTIONS						P
Class A & A1 Units (3 year lice	ense)	Resulting F	ee per Unit Ty	oe .			
Housing Type	<u>License Fee</u>	Eff.	1BR	2BR	3BR	4BR	
One Unit/Rooming House	\$95 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room*	\$95	\$100	\$105	\$110	\$115	
Unit in a 2 unit Building	\$90 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room	\$90	\$95	\$100	\$105	\$110	
Unit in a 3 to 4 unit Building	\$85 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room	\$85	\$90	\$95	\$100	\$105	
Unit in a 5+ unit Building	\$80 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room	\$80	\$85	\$90	\$95	\$100	
Class B Unit (1 year license)						,	
Housing Type	<u>License Fee</u>	Eff.	1BR	2BR	3BR	4BR	
One Unit/Rooming House	\$75 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room*	\$75	\$80	\$85	\$90	\$95	
Unit in a 2 unit Building	\$70 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room	\$70	\$75	\$80	\$85	\$90	
Unit in a 3 to 4 unit Building	\$65 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room	\$65	\$70	\$75	\$80	\$85	
Unit in a 5+ unit Building	\$60 /unit + \$5 /sleeping room	\$60	\$65	\$70	\$75	\$80	
*Rooming hou	uses with more than 4 bedrooms woul	d be charged S	\$5 per additiona	al bedroom.			
ADDITIONAL FEES**							
Re-inspection Fee (if more thar	n 2 inspections required)	\$ <b>45</b> per uni	t.				
Late Fee		\$25					
Failure to Allow Inspection	First Offense	\$25					
	Second Offense	\$50					
License Transfer Fee		<b>\$5</b>					
** The above fees are added to t	the license fee.						

Department and Item Description	Duration/l' '4	2015 Fees	Ordinance	Notes
EMS/Ambulance	Versoner*		Reference	Notes
Patient Care Reports	1000		;	
	77 Table 1 man 1 may 1 m		RES 11-17	Resolution 11-17 adopts Fees
Processing Fee	Each	\$20.00		established and set in WI
Certification Fee	Each	\$8.00		State Statute 146.83(3f)(b) and
CD/DVD	Each	\$15.00		fees adjust as statute changes.
Page for Pt Record	Per Page	\$1.00		
Photographs	Per Page	\$2.00		
Postage/Shipping	Each	Actual Cost		100 to 10
Expedited Service	Each	10% of fees		
mbulance Service Rates			in in the commence of the contract of the cont	
			RES 12-30	
BLS Resident (Emergency & Non-Emergency)	Each	\$650.00		
BLS Non-Resident (Emergency & Non-Emergency)	Each	\$850.00		
ALS 1 Resident (Emergency & Non-Emergency)	Each	\$750.00	1970 Absolute annual	
ALS 1 Non-Resident (Emergency & Non-Emergency)	Each	\$950.00	\$10.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
ALS 2 Resident (Emergency & Non-Emergency)	Each	\$800.00		
ALS 2 Non-Resident (Emergency & Non-Emergency)	Each	\$1,000.00		
Speciality Care Transport Resident	Each	\$1,000.00		
Speciality Care Transport Non-Resident	Each	\$1,200.00		
Treated/No Transport Resident	Each	\$250.00		
Treated/No Transport Non-Resident	Each	\$350.00		
Mileage	Loaded Mile	\$15.50	The state of the s	
Intercept	Each	\$250.00		
Extra Attendant	Each	\$125.00		
Oxygen	Each	\$50.00	**************************************	
Cardiac Monitor	Each	\$75.00	(N. METMANATHIAA) and debut and manage and an array and an array and array and array and array a	
Glucagon	Each	\$225.00		
Epinephrine	Each	\$150.00		
Standby Charge	Each Half Hour	\$200.00		
Contracted Event Standby Charge	Event	\$200.00 **		**Plus wages of EMS Staff for Event

Department and Item Description Fire Department	Duration/Unit	2015 Fees	Ordinance Reference	Notes
Permit for Burning a Building by Platteville Fire Department	Upon Application		Section 24.02	
Principal Building	Market	\$100		10 ( 10 ( 10 ( 10 ( 10 ( 10 ( 10 ( 10 (
Small Building (one-story and 20'x20' or less)	CONTRACTOR OF THE ARCH.	\$50		
Fire Inspections		Bawana barang palang	Section 24.05	
Initial inspection (up to one hour) thereafter billed \$35/hr in one quarter hour increments		\$35		All buildings owned by a governmental unit shall be exempt from the initial and first reinspection fees.
First re-inspection	ANNE MARIE COMMERCIA COMPANIA DE COMPANIA	no charge		TO SECURE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
Second re-inspection	per inspection	\$150		
Third re-inspection	per inspection	\$200		The state of the s
Fourth and subsequent re-inspection	per inspection	\$325	10 Total Control of the Control of t	
Administrative Fee	per parcel	\$15	Section 24.05(d)	Any fees unpaid as of Nov 1 of each year shall be placed on the tax roll for collection as a special charge, along with an admin fee.
Township Fire Calls		\$750.00		WI State Statute Section 101.14

Department and Item Description	Duration/リーザ	2015 Fees	Ordinance	Notes
Library	Stranger of Strang		Reference	<sup>3</sup> V <sub>/2</sub>
OVERDUE FINES				Fees set by Library Board with majority vote
Adult Materials		\$0.10		
Juvenile Materials	per day per item	\$0.10		
Overdue fines/fees	account	\$0.10		
Art Prints	per day per item	\$1.00		
Playaways	per day per item	\$0.50	1	
Circulating Laptops	per day	\$10.00		
LIBRARY CARDS				
Resident of Grant, Iowa, Crawford, Lafayette or Richland County		No Charge		
Out of State Resident		\$25.00	**************************************	
COPIES				
Black & White	each	\$0.15		
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				
Earbuds	each	\$1.00		
	PERSONAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON	Cost to replace +		
Lost Items	per item	\$5.00 processing fee		; ;
Replacement Library Card	100000 PB / 100 00000 100 0000 0000 0000 0000 00	\$1.00		

Department and Item Description	Duration / Unit	2015 Fees	Ordinance	Notes
Parks, Recreation & Cemetery			Reference	
CEMETERY GRAVE LOT			45.05	
Purchase of Rurial Dighter (includes paragraphs)			and the second s	THE PERSON AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON AS
Purchase of Burial Rights: (includes perpetual care and maintenance)				
One Grave Site (4.5' x 10')	The second of th	\$700.00		
One Cremain Site (30" x 30") Burial Cost (Weekdays/Weekends/Holidays)	2844 (1810) 1814 (1814) 1814 (1814) 1814 (1814) 1814 (1814) 1814 (1814) 1814 (1814) 1814 (1814) 1814 (1814) 1814	\$500.00	which arranged to the state of	Greenwood- new section only
Grave Opening	*** EV. A. (1) A	\$700.00		
7		\$100.00		
Additional Fee for all Grave Openings between November 1 and March 31		<b>V.00.00</b>		
Grave Opening (infants)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$400.00		
Cremations		\$500.00		
		Work directly with		
PRICE OF EXCAVATION		funeral home		
		runcial nome		
CITY FACILITY RENTAL FEES			3.20	
	9/1	Business Hours=BH /		1
Auditorium		Non-Business Hours=NB		
Public Non-Profit Use	per Day	\$30/BH; \$60/NB		
Public Profit Use	per Day	\$36/BH; \$72/NB		
Private Non-Profit Use	per Day	\$60/BH; \$120/NB	***************************************	1
Private Profit Use	per Day	\$78/BH; \$156/NB		
Damage Deposit	per event	\$60		In addition to Rental Rates
Common Council Chambers	poi otom	Y		an addition to remarriates
Public Non-Profit Use	per Day	\$12/BH; \$24/NB		TO PARTY OF THE PA
Public Profit Use	per Day	\$18/BH;\$36/NB		
Private Non-Profit Use	per Day	\$30/BH; \$60/NB		
Private Profit Use	per Day	\$48/BH; \$96/NB		The state of the s
Damage Deposit	per event	\$30		In addition to Rental Rates
Senior Center				
Public Non-Profit Use	per Day	\$12/BH; \$24/NB		
Public Profit Use	per Day	\$18/BH;\$36/NB	A 10 / A	
Private Non-Profit Use	per Day	\$30/BH; \$60/NB		
Private Profit Use	per Day	\$48/BH; \$96/NB	7	
Damage Deposit	per event	\$30	CO. A. C.	In addition to Rental Rates
CANCELLATION POLICY				
More than 2 weeks notice		Return all but 10% of dep	osit	
Less than 2 weeks notice		25% of all fees will be with		
ADV OUT TED DESCRIVATION TETE				:
PARK SHELTER RESERVATION FEES	*	Φ7F.00		
ARGE SHELTERS	per day	\$75.00		
Legion Park Art Hall & Large Shelter (150-200 people)		<b>PEO 20</b>		<u> </u>
MALI SHELTERS  Legion Park Small Shelter (4-6 tables/30-35 people)	r^~ day	\$50.00		<u></u>

Department and Item Description	Dur-"ion / Unit	2015 Fees	Ordinance	Notes
Parks, Recreation & Cemetery	. Application,		Reference	The state of the s
Smith Park Wood Shelter (7 tables/40 people)				
Smith Park Stone Shelter (10 tables/60 people)		The second secon		
Harrison Park Shelter (4-5 tables/30 people)		The second secon		
Mound View Park Shelter (8-10 tables/50-60 people)		Andrew Control of the	100 mm 10	
Valley View Shelter (5-6 tables/30-40 people)				
City Park Gazebo (3-4 tables/20-35 people)	AND 4 days and 5 days		A Committee of the Comm	
Highland Park Shelter (6 tables/30 people) PARTY PERMIT (to allow alcohol)	The second company of			
PARTIFERWIT (to allow alconol)	per event	\$50.00	Re	fundable after event
CAMPGROUND FEES (MOUNDVIEW CAMPGROUND)	The state of the s			
RV/Pop-Up Camper	por dou	04E 004 1		
Tent	per day	\$15.00/site		
Water and/or Electricity	per day	\$15.00/site	manuscon and a second	
vvaici and/or Liectricity	per day	\$5.00		
DIAMOND/FIELD/COURT FEES				WENT AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
BALL DIAMONDS - Lights	- P T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
General Use	per hour	\$60.00		
				The second secon
New Pursus	,			
Non-Profit Group BALL DIAMONDS - Prepped & Lined	per hour	\$60.00		
The state of the s		<u> </u>	***************************************	
General Use Non-Profit Group	per game	\$20.00		
BALL DIAMONDS - Practice	per game	\$20.00		
General Use	per day	\$40.00	The state of the s	
Non-Profit Group	per day	\$40.00	White the state of	
Work From Group	perday	φ20.00		
		First Come-First Served,		
		Unless Reserved for City		
SOCCER FIELDS		Recreation Program	Officielo e 1811 a profit line of tena en emplion pita en la perior.	taka tahungunun dipanya ana napanahina ili kacamata na kalendara.
		First Come-First Served,		Skriftin story Artik (v. 18. účel), ktoret (v. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
		Unless Reserved for City		
SAND VOLLEYBALL (Legion & Harrison Park)		Recreation Program		
		First Come-First Served,		
BASKETBALL COURTS (Smith Park)		Unless Reserved for City Recreation Program		
		Acordation rogiani		
		First Come-First Served,		nis has first priority over other
		Unless Reserved for City	raq	uet sports
TENNIS COURTS (Westview Park)		Recreation Program	nones especial company in the Contract of the	
	rea presidente del 1900 de 50 de 5	First Come-First Served,		n eus alemne 1909 (1909) and a resist in 1992 (1997) and 1997 (1997) and 1999 The state of the s
		Unless Reserved for City		
HORSESHOE PITS (Legion Park)		Recreation Program		

Department and Item Description	Duration / Unit	2015 Fees	Ordinance	Notes
Parks, Recreation & Cemetery			Reference	
PLATTEVILLE FAMILY AQUATIC CENTER				
POOL RENTAL	THE COLOR OF STREET OF STREET,		A-24151	
Weekday (Monday-Thursday)	per hour	\$120.00		
Weekend (Friday-Sunday)	per hour	\$160.00		
Damage Deposit	per rental	\$50.00		Refundable after rental
POOL PASSES		Resident (R); Non-		
On or Before May 30, 2013		Resident (NR)		
Youth Individual (5 & Under)	20220000	Φ07/D, Φ44/ND	A Habitat Mark - balance -	
Youth Individual (6-18)	per person	\$27/R; \$41/NR	1.00	AA
Adult Individual (19-59)	per person	\$50/R; \$75/NR		The state of the s
Senior Individual (19-59)	per person	\$55/R; \$83/NR		
Sellioi ilidividual (60+)	per person	\$50/R; \$75/NR		
Family (2 Adults & up to 4 children residing as a family in the same home.	per family	6440/D, 6460/ND		: :
Additional Children for Family Pass		\$112/R; \$168/NR \$10		
Additional Gillidien for Family Fass	per person	\$10		
After May 30, 2013				
Youth Individual (5 & Under)	per person	\$30/R; \$51/NR		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Youth Individual (6-18)	per person	\$60/R; \$85/NR		
Adult Indiuvidual (19-59)	per person	\$65/R; \$\$93/NR		-
Senior Individual (60+)	per person	\$60/R; \$85/NR	<del> </del>	
		VVMV-VV-AV-Ad-	A STREET OF STREET STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREE	1
Family (2 Adults & up to 4 children residing as a family in the same home.	per family	\$118/R; \$178/NR	! !	
Additional Children for Family Pass	per person	\$15	1	
DAILY POOL FEES				
Youth (5 & Under)	per person	\$1	I	
Youth (6-18)	per person	\$3	·	
Adult 19-59)	per person	\$4		
Senior (60+)	per person	\$3		
Night Swim	per person	\$2		6:15pm-8:15pm Monday-Friday
		econocas Albertanes et al la company de l La company de la company d		
SWIM PROGRAMS/LESSONS			1 d	The state of the s
	per person/			
Swimming Lessons	session	\$30/R; \$43/NR		
	per person/			
Adaptive Swim Lessons	session	\$30/R; \$43/NR		i
Adult Swim Lessons	session	\$30/R; \$43/NR		
		\$35/10-Class Punch		
Water Aerobics	per person	Card or \$4 Drop-In	<del></del>	-
Swim Team	per person	\$70	Disk sparse by the contract of the triberia	San de la la companya de la la companya de la comp
		oras eras a oto petro e escala da del este Califa.	, po espoi de ser el displica de 1941. L	During Open Swim; Use of Shade
				Structure; 15 Admissions; Carry-Ins
BIRTH PARTIES		\$50		Permitted

Department and Item Description	Dur-*ion / Unit	2015 Fees	Ordinance	Notes
Parks, Recreation & Cemetery	"Vesayar"		Reference	**Conser**
DECDEATION DROOPANA		Resident (R); Non-		
RECREATION PROGRAMS OUTH PROGRAMS	VVVIII TO A T	Resident (NR)	N. T. ST. ST. ST. St. Admin. Sec. 94,10,103 and sec. 10,100 at 10,	
Volleyball (Spring)	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	\$15/R; \$30/NR	HILDANA	
Backyard Buddies	- 19 No. Color and a second service service described and a second service service deliberation as a service s	\$25/R; \$45/NR		Managery Managery and Company of the
Youth Soccer (Summer)		\$25/R; \$45/NR	Part of the second seco	The state of the s
Tennis (Summer)		\$25/R; \$45/NR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF STREET CONTRACTOR C
T-Ball (Summer)	THE STATE OF THE S	\$25/R; \$45/NR	7 SET SA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Junior Golf	The same and the s	\$20/R; \$40/NR	The second secon	man in a second man and the second se
Friday Fun Days	TO BE A BARBOR AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	\$15/R; \$30/NR		TO A THE ARMS AND A THE COMPANY OF THE REST. MINES AND A SECOND ASSESSMENT OF THE COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF T
Intro to Sports	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	\$15/R; \$30/NR	**************************************	THE PARTY OF THE P
Tennis (Fall)	Committee of the commit	\$15/R; \$30/NR		WARRIES IN THE PROPERTY OF THE
Soccer (Fall)	71 15 West 2000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	\$15/R; \$30/NR		The second secon
Youth Dance	A MARINE TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	\$25/R; \$45/NR	and the state of t	
NFL Flag Football	\$35/R; \$55/NR			AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF
Saturday Preschool Workshops	The state of the s	\$15/R; \$30/NR		
DULT PROGRAMS				
Men's Slow Pitch Softball	per team	\$350		910 V W W C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Coed Slow Pitch Softball	per team	\$175		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY
Coed Sand Volleyball	per team	\$150	# AMAN MATERIAL STATE OF THE ST	
Women's Sand Volleyball	per team	\$150		e and the control of
Women's Volleyball	per team	\$175		THE STATE OF THE S
Open Gym	per person	\$30 (\$3 drop-in)/R \$45 (\$5 drop-in)/NR	**************************************	

Department and Item Description Planning & Development	Duration/Unit	2015 Fees	Ordinance Reference	Notes
Impact Fees			Chapter 28	
Parkland Impact Fee	Per Dwelling Unit	\$380.00	28.12	Fee Basis - 2007 Parks & Playground Needs Assessment
Subdivision Land Dedication			Chapter 21	
Fee In-lieu-of Land Dedication	Upon Application	\$500 for each	21.10	
Zoning and Development Requests			Chapter 22	
Certified Survey Map	Upon Application	\$150.00	21.20	
Preliminary Plat	Upon Application	\$250.00	21.20	
Final Plat	Upon Application	\$150.00	21,20	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Street/Alley Discontinuance	Upon Application	\$200.00	7, 644.6	
Board of Appeals Variance/Appeal	Upon Application	\$150.00	22.14	
Conditional Use Permits	manager of the second annual annual contract of the second contract	\$150.00	22.13	
Planned Unit Development	Upon Application	\$200.00	22.07	
Rezoning Request		\$200.00	22.16	400000000000000000000000000000000000000

	Department and Item Description Police	Duration/l1:+	2015 Fees	Ordinance Reference	Notes
Accident Reports				DEC 11 17	
	Accident Report - Reportable MV 4000	Each	\$0.00	RES 11-17	
	Accident Report - Non-Reportable	Per Page	\$0.25		
Copy of DVD		Each	\$15.00		Cost Recovery Basis
Dispatch Audio Re	cordings	Each	\$15.00		Cost Recovery Basis
Ouplicating Costs		Per Page	\$0.25	RES 11-17	
ingerprinting				Chapter 3	
	Resident	Per Card	\$24.00	3.38	THE PARTY OF THE P
	Non-Resident	Per Card	\$24.00	3.38	
arking				Chapter 39	
	Impounded Vehicle Storage	Per Day	\$10	39.12	
	Abandoned Vehicle Administrative Fee	Per Vehicle	\$30	39.14	
hotographs					
	CD	Each	\$15.00	:	Cost Recovery Basis
ostage			Actual Cost	3.39	

Department and Item Description	Duration/Unit	2015 Fees	Ordinance	Notes
Public Works	A COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY O		Reference	
Driveway or Access Permit				
Curb Cut	Per Application	\$40.00		\$40 min or \$40/hour
Erosion Control and Stormwater Management Permits				N/A - See Building Permits
Right-of-Way - Excavation				
Open Cut Pavement	per open cut	*See Notes	:	No Fee - just reimburse City actual costs to repair
Street Excavation Permit	15.13.444.00			
Permit Fee		\$30.00	4.11	Plus time and materials
Bond		*See Notes		\$5,000 bond
Snow & Ice Removal	Secretary Control of the Secretary Control of	ere benegt in der hiller gehalt in debuur hiller besondere die dreutere jedige der vollandige.		Fee as of 11/1/12
Snow Removal	Per Parcel Admin Fee	\$20.00	4.09	The fee is in addition to contractor charge approved by Council. Any amount not paid within 30 days shall bear interest at the rate of one percent per month until fully paid.
ice & Packed Snow Removal	Per Parcel Admin Fee	\$20.00	4.09	The fee is in addition to contractor charge approved by Council. Any amount not paid within 30 days shall bear interest at the rate of one percent per month until fully paid.
Recyling Bins		\$6.00		
Noxious Weeds		ψ0.00		Fee as of 5/8/12
Noxious Weeds Removal	Per Parcel Admin Fee	\$40.00	5.01	The fee is in addition to contractor charge approved by Council. Any amount not paid within 30 days shall bear interest at the rate of one percent per month until fully paid.